				MC-050
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Marc J. Appell, SBN 156665 LAW OFFICE OF MARC APPELL, APC 2625 Townsgate Road, Suite 330 Westlake Village			FOR COURT USE O	ONLY
	VIIIage ONE NO.: 818-710-71	177		
	one no.: 818-/10-/	그리는 이번 그 그 점점 하고 하는 것이다. 그는 경기 때문에 가지 않고 하게 되지 않고 있다고 하는 것이다.	singularity of the sections	
		foore, Annette Moore		
		A, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
	DDRESS: 111 N. Hill		accessorate a record or section from	
CITY AND ZI	PCODE: Los Angele	es, CA 90012		
BRANCI	HNAME: Stanley Mo	osk Courthouse		
CASE	NAME:		and the state of t	purchase and the second second
ANTELOF	PE VALLEY GRO	OUNDWATER CASES	September 1989 April 1999	
		TION OF ATTORNEY—CIVIL ithout Court Order)	CASE NUMBER: BC325201 Santa Clara Case No. 1 Judicial Council Coordin	
			No. 4408	audit Flocecuji
d. Telepho	naking this substitution	code): 818-710-7177 on is a plaintiff defer CE TO PARTIES APPLYING TO RE • Personal Representative • Probate fiduciary	PRESENT THEMSELVES • Guardian ad litem • Unincorporated	other (specify):
	Trustee	Corporation	association	The second secon
If you are ap	oplying as one of the e one attorney for a	e parties on this list, you may NO1 nother attorney. SEEK LEGAL AD	act as your own attorney in most cases. Us VICE BEFORE APPLYING TO REPRESENT Y	e this form OURSELF.
	A party represe timely and appr	NOTICE TO PARTIES WITH nting himself or herself may wish opriate action in this case may res	OUT ATTORNEYS to seek legal assistance. Failure to take sult in serious legal consequences.	
4. I consent to Date: 03/13 Annette Moo		#1555	amutti 4 Moore	
	(TYPE OR PRINT N	AME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY)	
Date: 03/13		on.	Dona Ht um on a	
Annette Moo	ore		JIMUUU 411002	
	(TYPE OR PRINT N	AME)	(SIGNATURE OF FORMER ATTORNEY)	
6. 🗸 I cons	ent to this substitution	n.		
Date: 03/13		n kanada	Mille	
Marc J. Appe	ell		7-1-	
	(TYPE OR PRINT N	AME) (See reverse for proof of ser	(SIGNATURE OF NEW ATTORNEY)	B
	STATE AND AREA STATE OF THE STA	(See reverse for proof of ser	vide by mail)	Page 1 of 2

1	PROOF OF SERVICE - 1013a, 2015.5 C.C.P.				
2	Antelope Vallev Groundwater Cases Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408 LASC Case No. BC325201				
3	LASC Case No. BC325201 Santa Clara Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053				
4					
5	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) > SS.				
6	COUNTY OF VENTURA)				
7 8	I am employed in the county aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action; my business address is 2625 Townsgate Road, Suite 330, Westlake Village, CA 91361.				
9	On March 14, 2025, I served the within <i>Substitution of Attorney</i> on the interested parties in said action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope and delivering it as follows:				
11	[] (By Mail) I placed the envelope for collection and processing for mailing following the ordinary				
12	practice of this business with which I am readily familiar. On the same day correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary courses of business with the				
13	United States Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid.				
14	[] (By Overnight Courier) I caused such envelope with postage fully prepaid to be sent by Federal Express.				
15	[] (By Hand) I caused each envelope to be delivered by hand at				
16 17	[x] (By Electronic Service-Unless Otherwise Indicated) Pursuant to <i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> §1010.6 and/or agreement of the parties, I caused each document to be sent by electronic mail to the following email addresses of counsel for the parties confirmed to be correct:				
18 19	Each envelope was addressed as follows:				
	Craig A. Parton, Esq.				
20	PRIČE, POSTEL & PARMA 200 East Carrillo Street, 4 th Floor				
21	Santa Barbara, CA 93101				
22	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that I executed this document on March 14, 2025, at Westlake Village, California.				
23	10				
24	Will				
25	Marc J. Appell				
26					
27					
28					